504085447 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503993437

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMACIA AB	03/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER HEALTH AB
Street Address:	VETENSKAPSVAGEN 10, 191 90
City:	SOLLENTUNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSGro@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC24998A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET R. ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret R. Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=PC24998A-Non-RecordationofAssignmentLtr#page1.tif

source=PC24998A-Notice-Non-Recordation-ChangeofName#page1.tif

source=PC24998A-Notice-Non-Recordation-ChangeofName#page2.tif

source=PC24998A-ChangeofNamePharmacia-AB-to-Pharmacia-Health-AB#page1.tif

PATENT 504085447 REEL: 040265 FRAME: 0922

503993437 09/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Document ID: 503993437

EPAS ID: PAT4040094

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMACIA AB	03/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER HEALTH AB
Street Address:	VETENSKAPSVAGEN 10, 191 90
City:	SOLLENTUNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSGro@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC24998A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET R. ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret R. Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate name change Pfizer Health AB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040265 FRAME: 0923

Document ID: 503993437



851 81 Sundsvali Besßkare: Badhusparken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556131-9608

Date of registration:

30th December, 1969

Company name:

Pfizer Health AB

Address:

112 87 STOCKHOLM



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1969-12-30	Statsföretag Aktiebolag
1984-12-27	Procordia Aktiebolag
1993-11-17	Pharmacia Aktiebolag
1996-07-01	Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag
2000-09-28	Pharmacia Aktiebolag
2004-03-31	Pfizer Health AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 16th August, 2006

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin



PATENT REEL: 040265 FRAME: 0924

Patent No.: 6,911,217 Attorney Docket No.: PC24998A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Torkel Gren, et al.

PATENT NO.: 6,911,217 : Examiner: Simon J. Oh

GRANTED DATE: June 28, 2005 : Group Art Unit: 1615

TITLE: Controlled Release Bead, A Method of Producing : Confirm No.: 5301

The Same and Multiple Unit Formulation

Comprising It

Commissioner for Patents

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF AN ASSIGNMNET DOCUMENT

In response to the "USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document" correspondence dated October 7, 2016, and in accordance with the telephone conversation on November 3, 2016 between Examiner Tanya Lee and Peggy Abbott, Administrative Assistant for the undersigned attorney, applicant hereby resubmits the Change of Name documents as originally filed on September 7, 2016 together with a copy of the USPTO Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document and the Certificate of name change. The Document ID No. 503993437 is referenced on each document.

The undersigned would like to thank Examiner Lee for confirming that Applicant's original Change of Name submission documentation filed on September 7, 2016 was proper, and that the Office's Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment was mailed in error.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 8, 2016 /Richard V. Zanzalari/

Richard V. Zanzalari Attorney for Applicant(s)

Patent Department, MS 8260-2141 Reg. No. 49,032

Eastern Point Road Groton, Connecticut 06340

> PATENT REEL: 040265 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 09/07/2016

Pfizer Inc.

(860) 715-4546